
I

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEE&
SAMBALPUR (R&B) DTVISION-I,SAMBALPUR

e-procurement Notice

BID ID ENTIFICATION No: SE/ R&B I SBp I 2g t 2023-24

E-mail - exeengsbp@rediffmail,com

Order No. 6tv/ Dtd

1. The Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No-I, Sambalpur on behalf of
Governor of Odisha, invites Percentage Rate bids in Single/ Double Cover System in ONLINE
MODE for construction of Civil/ Electrical I P.H. Work as detailed in the DTCN from the eligible

Class of Contractors.

2. No. of works : *? {Savmn}

3. Tender Cost : Rs,tr0,lfiQ/-, Rs.6,*{X}l- arz* l1:.4,*uS/- iiln tine}

4. Class of Contractor ; "8" Class Ci:;rlraclor , "C" Clas$ Crnl:aclr:r &. "il" Cl&s5 r""*nir;lcl*;'

5. Date and time Available in Web site & receipt of Bids: 16.00 Hrs 25.$9,2fi23 to 11:OO Hrs of

84,.1&"2*33

6. Date of Opening of Tender: *4"1#.XS3B at Xk:&S Hrs.

7. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only, Further details can be seen from the Web

Site.

B. Any Corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the website www.tendersodisha.gov,in only.

s ng gi

,,1 / 7 I z 3

€ r r/ L Dtd. r y / f / "TmbarpurR&BDivis

neer . i.
ion -^Jffi.n

Memo. No.

Copy submitted to the Deputy Director and Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, I & p.R.
Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with request to get it published in two leading Oriya Daily and one
no of Local English Daily News Paper at an early date for wide circulation of the Tender Call Notice.
Complimentary copy of the News Papers containing the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this office for
reference and record.
Encl: C.D.

Superi ng tneer
Sambalpur R&B Division -4"



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
e-procurement notice

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER:

SnMenlpuR (R&B) DrvlsroN No-r, SAMBALeUR

E-ma il - exeengs bp @ rediffma il, co m

TNVTTATTONS FOR BrDS (r. F. B.)

BID IDENTIFICATION No. SE / R&B / SBp I 2gl ZO2g-24

No. 6/L// /Dated. /,//7/zi
The Superintending Engineer, Sambalpur (R&B) Division No. I, Sambalpur on behalf of

Governor of Odisha invites Percentage Rate bids in Single/. Double Cover System for the construction

of works as detailed in the table, from the class of eligible contractors as mentioned in column-S (five)

registered with ELBO, Bhubaneswar, Odisha for execution of Civil, Electrical & P.H. Works. The proof of

registration from the appropriate authority shall be enclosed along with the Bid. If successful, the bidder

who has not registered under state government has to register under the state PWD in appropriate class of
eligibility before signing of the agreement,

sl
No

Name of the work Approximate
value of

work

Period of
completio

n

Class of
contrac

tor

Bid
security

(On Line)

Cost of
document
(On Line)

Last date &
time of on
line receipt

of Bids
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1

Construction of RCC
Drain on Road from
Sunapali to Dhankauda
via Putapali for the year
2023-24.

Rs.72.00
Lakhs

03
(Three)

Calendar
Months

\\B//

Class

Rs.

72,000.001- Rs.10,000/-

04.10.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs,

2

Repair & Renovation for
Old Block Room No.25
to 35 at B.B. College,
Rairakhol for the year
2023-24.

Rs,25.53
Lakhs

(Civil+EI+PH)

03
(Three)

Calendar
Months

\\c//

&
\\B,,

Class

Rs.

25,600.00/- Rs.6,000/-

04.t0.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs.

3

Construction of New
Class room on 1't floor
of B.B. College Rairakhol
for the year 2023-24.

Rs.27.26
Lakhs

(Civil+EI)

04
(Four)

Calendar
Months

\\C"

&
\\B//

Class

Rs.

27,300.001-
Rs.6,000/-

04.14.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs.

4
Repair of Two Nos.

Quarters at B.B. College
Rairakhol.

Rs.7.31 Lakhs
02

(Two)
Calendar
Months

\\D//

&
\\C"

Class

Rs.

7,400.001-
Rs.4,000/-

04.10.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs,

5

Construction of Civil
Infrastructure for
installation of Bio-
Medical Waste
management equipment
at CHC, Juiumura.

Rs.11.00
La khs

(Composite)

02
(Two)

Calendar
Months

\\D//

&"c"
Class

Rs.

11,000/- Rs.6,000/-

04.10.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs.

P.T.O.



7

R.enovation of Front side

of CT& GST Circle-i

office building at

SambalPur'

l.Biddocumentsconsistingofplans,.specifications,thescheduleofquantitiesandthesetofterms&
conditions of contract and other ne."srury oocurnents can be seen in the website

wwrry.t-end ersqd i sha' oov' t n

2. The cost of Earnest money deposit / Bid security of the amount specified for the work in cor. 06, above

the bidder shall Make electronic puv*"nt-rring'rri, / trer-rniernet Banking enabled account with

desisnated Bank or .r,",i.dr;s.{, e.115 ruJ u',r sei I rcrii 7 iorc ot tnJnidder havins account in

other bank can make payment using urrii-nrc,-sl..itities or'iesignatea banks. .Bidders 
desirous to hire

machineries or equipments from out side ,.," stit" o,. owned urt-i"rlr"v"J outside the state are required to

fuinish 2o/o of the amount put to tender as bid security'

3. The Bid documents wi, be avairabre in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in from 11:OO Hours of

is.og.e*a* to 11:oo Hours of *4'3's"2&23'

4. The Bidder must possess compatible Digital signature certificate (Dsc) of class rr or class rrr'

5.Bidsshallbereceivedonly..on-line,,onorbeforell:o0Hoursofs4'1*"2&?3'

5. Bids received "on-line" shall be opened at 12:OO HourS on *4'1$'?*?3 in the office of the

Superintending Engineer, Sam.brlpri'tnaij oi'i'ion.rut'i i"'L'lp"' Odisha in the presence of

bidders who wish to attend. Bidders *r."''p"rtilip.teJ in th" ;r,d ;; *itn"ri the opening of bids after

rogging on to the ,itl tiitugr, ir","i,. osc. iitfiu onite happens to n" .ror"o on the stipurated date of opening

of Bids as specified, the bidi will be op"n"O on ift" n"*t working day at the same time and venue'

7. The cost of bid documents as mentioned in corumn. 7 the bidders sha* make erectronic payment using

his / her internet banking enabred u..o*i-ri,itn Jesignatea gan-; their aggregator Bans such as sBI / IOCI

/ HDFC or the oioiui rriving account in other bank can *.'r.' p.v*u,ii ur-ing NEFT / RTGS facilities of

rme of the work

2

the tender Papers.

designated banks.

g. Rate quoted by the contractor sha, be excruding GST. The GST as appricable for the work

contract sha, be payabre to the 
"ontrr"toi 

on eacn b-i, amount on production of tax invoice'

9. The successful bidder who has quoted less bid price / rate than the estimated cost put to tender shall

have to furnish exact amount of additionar pedorm_an"" t""r.itv (Aps] in the shape of DD / TDR

pledsed in favour Ji irp".intenaing'iigin""i (RlB) D-'''iJ; rlo-i Sambalpur of concerned

Division within 7 days from date or'iitiir"lion i*r"i*ir" irr" bid shall be cancelled & security

deposit shail be rorruieliurther, proce.a,rg ;i'[;.[iiriing shail be intimated against the bidder'

10, Detaired information as contained in the D.T.c.N. sha, have to be strictry adhered to while submitting

Last date &
time of on
line receiPt

of Bids

Cost of
document
(On Line)

Bid
securitY
(On Line)

Class of
contrac

tor

Period of
completio

n

Approximate
value of

work
876543

04.70.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs.
Rs.10,000/-

Rs.

57,000.00/-

\\ 8,,

Class

06
(Six)

Calendar
Months

Rs.56.92
Lakhs

(Civil+E.I)

04.70.2023
Upto 11:00

Hrs.
Rs.6,000/-

Rs.

29,600.00/-

\\C,,

&
\\8,'

Class

Rs.29.57
Lakhs

of Sale tax ColonY near

Settlement office at

SambalPur during 2021-

22.

Repair and Renovation

11. Engineer contractor desirous to avairthe facirity of exemption of E,M.D' is required to submit an affidavit

in orrginarto the eneci tat he has not yet,r"i;Jih" facirity for more than two works during the current

financiar year. The nur" oi work for wtricn and the authority to *t i.r', tt-.'" tender is being submitted must be

mentioned in the affida,iifuiiing which the tender will be rejected'
P.T.O.

-!

04
(Four)

Calendar
Months



12. Any bidder desirous to avail any facility as per certain Circular/Order of Govern

apply for the same in writing along with bid documents' Claim at the time of oPening

or later it will not be entertained.

13. Other details can be seen in the bid documents

14. This notice is to be read with all the Clauses / addendum to the "Procedure to participate in

bidding".

15. If any of the intendihg bidders wish to withdraw from participation in the bid, he/she can

withdraw from the ParticiPation before scheduled date and time of closure, failing Which action as deem

fit as per relevant codal practice will be taken against him/her'

16. Any corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in only.

17. If the office happens to be closed on the opening day due to subsequent declaration as holiday in Govt'

or local authority t'he tenders will be opened on the immediate next working day at same time and venue

respectively.

18. The online bidder shall have to produce the original documents for verification in support of scanned

copies and statements uploaded in the portalwithin three days from the date of opening of the bid.

19. Conditional tender will be summarily rejected. The Department reserves the right to reject any or all bids

without assigning any reason thereof.

ry
Supe

Sambal pur (
Memo No. 6 I L/ L Dtd. I

// v
Copy submitted to the Deputy Director and Deputy to Government of Odisha, I & P.R.

Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar wlth a request to get it pu blished in two leading Oriya Daily and one no

of Local English Daily News Paper at an early date for wide circulation of the Tender Call Notice.

Complimentary copy of the News Papers containing the Tender Call Notice may be sent to this office for

reference and record

\,
ing Eng

ur (R&B) Division

and Technology Centre, State

Superi I neer

71,
Secretary

Supet
Sambalp

MemoNo. 6l Ll 3 Dtd. ,yl?lZS
Copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group,' Information

Secretariat, Bhuba neswar-75 100 1 for i nformation a nd necessary action.

Encl: C.D.-1No.

Sambalpur (R&B) Division
^SP^r.

Memo No. 6tvv tY/?/zzDtd.

Copy submitted to the Director, Printing Stationery and publication, Government of Odisha,

Madhupatna, Cuttack - 10 for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for publication

Superintendi

in next issue of Odisha Gazette.

P.T.O.

Sambalpur (R&B) Div

1



(
3

Jineer, (DpI & Roads), Odisha,
Bhubaneswa.r / Chief

Bhubaneswar / Chief Eng ineer, (World Bank projects), Odisha,rubaneswar / Chief Engineer (Build ings), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Superi ntending Engineer, Northern Circle.R&B) Sambalpur I Superintending Engineer, Electrical Circle Bhuba neswar for favour of information andt I]ec€SSdr/ action

Superi
Sambal pur (R&B) Division

14

Sambal pur (R&B)

26 No.

Copy submitted to

4t
7
the

5
Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha,

(5) Dtd. t 7

Merno No. /1 I,-rEr'urrrr. 6l V f

MemoNo. €lye (2) Dtd. /y/f /Zjcopy submitted to the collector .& District Magistrate, Sambalpur/Superintendent of policeSambalpur for information and necessary action. 
uLs' JqrrructrPur/)uperlnrenoent ot Police,

/r/z
Nirman' Soudh,

(18) Dtd. ._z
Copy forwarded to the Asst. Executive Engineer, (R&B) Sub-Division-I, Sambalpur /AssistantExecutive Engineer, (R&B) Sub_ Division No-II, Sa mbalpur / Executive Engineer, Rairakhol (R & B) Sub-Division, Rairakhol/ Executive Eng ineer, G.E.D -III , Sambalpur/ Superintendi ng Engineer, G.p.H. Division -IISambalp ur / Superintending Engineer, (R&B) Division, Jharsuguda / Superintending Engineer, (R&B)Division, Deogarh / Superintending Engineer, Sambalpu(R&B) Division No. II, Sambal pur/ SuperintendingEnginee r, N.H. Division, Sambalpur /Su perintending Engineer, R.W. Division Sambalpur / Division NoticeBoard /Tender call notice file / Assistant Executive Engineer Estimator , Sambalpur / Assistant ExecutiveEngineer, G.E. -I, Sambalpur / Junior Engineer Estimator , Sambalpur / D.A.O. / Cashier / Head Clerk forinformation and necessary action

Superi
Sambalpur (R&B)

7/1/

{,.
ft#

L

Division

Division


